Friends of PAX (Out of Towners)
Fall/Winter 2020


10/24/2020
Rob Abbot & Claire Cifaloglio
[bookmark: _Hlk37506156]207 Half Moon Bay Drive  
Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520 
C (Rob): 703-380-8883
C (Claire): 703-401-1852
abbotcif@aol.com
clairecif@gmail.com


Connie Adams & Mick Morbitzer
4150 Virginia Avenue
PO Box 279
Goshen VA 24439 (Easter through October)
217 Romanza Plaza
Panama City Beach, FL 32413
C (Connie): 703-973-4961
C (Mick): 703-973-5014
mconnieadams@aol.com
mickmorbitzer@gmail.com


Robert Ahearne
robert.rivendell@gmail.com


Mary Ann Ahearne-Ray
maryanncliff@gmail.com


Joan & Tom Browne 
201 Hampton Place  
Pompton Plains, NJ 7444 
H: 862-200-5497
tbrownecc@gmail.com 


Carol Burner 
1806 N Cleveland Street  
Arlington, VA 22201 
H: 714-906-7486 
cburner20@aol.com 


Annie Campbell
309 Brock Way
Spring Hill TN 37174
C: 615- 424-1666
redheadamc@gmail.co 


Mary Ann Campbell
Andre Place #114
P.O. Box 303
Notre Dame IN 46556


Claire Cifaloglio & Rob Abbot 
207 Half Moon Bay Drive  
Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520 
C (Claire): 703-401-1852
C (Rob): 703-380-8883
clairecif@gmail.com 
abbotcif@aol.com


Janice Damico & Chris Massey 
Jessie, Alex 
Rohmerstrasse 5
60486 Frankfurt
Germany
cmassey227@gmail.com




Katy DuGarm
1142 Norbert Lane
St Paul MN 55116
C: 612-868-3638
toastmasterkatherine@gmail.com


Jay Franklin 
1427 Beach Walker Road  
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
C: 703-304-3546 


Frances Fusselman 
Apt K 1101
1501 South Main Street 
Stilwater, OK 74074 


Grace Gorenflo 
State College, PA
grace.gorenflo@verizon.net
	




Judy & Dave Grissmer
Charlottesville VA
jgrissmer@gmail.com


James E. Hug, SJ
Weber Center
1257 East Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221-1793
C: 202-299-4348
W: 517-266-3412
H: 517-266-4353 
jhug@jesuits.org (preferred email)
jhug11181@icloud.com


Judy & John Hushon 
Apt 1501
81 Seagate Drive  
Naples, FL 34103 
C (Judy): 239-784-3436 
C (John): 239-784-7618
H: 239-643-6222
judyhushon@aol.com
johnhushon@aol.com 


Amalia Iglesias 
Unit 8400
Box 48
DPO AE 09498-0048
Amaluis2@gmail.com 
(currently living in London)


Caridad Inda 
Cirimex 
Calle Ermita 1540  
Col. Chapalita 
Jalisco  
Guadalajara, Mexico CP 45040 
011-5233-3121-4878  
caridad_cirimex@hotmail.com



Jane and Bill Kallio
3409 Stratford Road
Richmond VA 23225
C (Jane) 804-819-0128
C (Bill) 804-323-3012
janekallio@comcast.net
w.kallio@comcast.net




Anne & Rob Kifer
Mikayla, Sarah
P.O. Box 409
Sister Bay WI 54234
H: 920-743-5434
C (Anne): 920-421-1760
C (Rob): 920-421-1761
annkifer2@gmail.com


Kay Larrieu
Apt 3530
697 Tech Center Parkway
Newport News, VA 23606
C: 571-435-4484
kay_larrieu@yahoo.com


Abby Mackness & Edward Poore 
2810 Blue Springs Pl
Weasley Chapel FL 33544
C (Abby): 571-721-9870
C (Edward): 703-850-3186
amackness@juno.com 
pooreet7413@gmail.com


Jim McIntosh
143 1st Street
Wood Ridge NJ 07075
C: 267-774-4000
jim@mcintosh.ws



Steve & Suzanne McIntosh 
Katherine, Laura, Jennifer 
410 Thatcher St 
Boise, ID 83702 
mcintoshsteve@yahoo.com
suzanne@mcintosh.ws
Mick Morbitzer & Connie Adams
4150 Virginia Avenue
PO Box 279
Goshen VA 24439 (Easter through October)
217 Romanza Plaza
Panama City Beach, FL 32413
C (Connie): 703-973-4961
C (Mick): 703-973-5014
mickmorbitzer@gmail.com
mconnieadams@aol.com


Dan & Sarah Mulholland 
19590 Hollygrape Street  
Bend, OR 97702 
H: 541-385-8547  
C (Dan): 703-725-7584
C (Sarah): 703-725-7594
dannymai@aol.com 
sarahmai@aol.com


Edward Poore & Abby Mackness
2810 Blue Springs Pl
Weasley Chapel FL 33544
C (Edward): 703-850-3186
C (Abby): 571-721-9870
pooreet7413@gmail.com
amackness@juno.com


Nancy & Dave Roylance 
1981 Creekcrest Lane  
Lincoln, CA 95648 
916-209-3729  
TheRoylances@verizon.net 



Mary Linda Sara
3254 Zipperer Way
The Villages FL 32163
C: 703-577-9432
fftc@aol.com


Carl (Tres) & Ira Siebentritt 
Christopher, Peter 
Germany
C (outside Germany) 49-151-1590-6971 
C (inside Germany)   0151-1590-6971
csiebetritt@hotmail.com 
irasieben@yahoo.com 


Joel Siebentritt & Carter Vest
264 Nantahala Avenue
Athens GA 3061
C (Joel): 571-438-0243
C (Carter): 703-728-2131
siebenvest@yahoo.com


Frank & Joanne Stasio 

4805 American Drive  

Durham, NC 27705

C (Frank): 919-383-8903

frankstasio@gmail.com



Joanne Wambeke
258 Inca Street
Denver CO 80223
C: 303-519-4205
jwambeke@yahoo.com
